EMPLOYEES’ TOTAL HOLDINGS PER SEPTEMBER 2024

RESEARCH ANALYSTS ARE NOT ALLOWED TO OWN SHARES WITHIN THE SECTOR THEY COVER

TOTAL HOLDINGS LESS THAN VALUE OF NOK 100.000 ARE EXCLUDED

COLUMNS SHOW ISSUER NAME, NO. OF SHARES AND APPR. TOTAL VALUE IN NOK

2020 BULKERS

ABG SUNDAL COLLIER
AF GRUPPEN

AGILYX

AKER

AKER BP

AKER SOLUTION
ATEA

AURORA EIENDOM
AUSTEVOLL SEAFOOD
AUTOSTORE

BELSHIPS

BLUENORD

BORR DRILLING
BORREGAARD

BW OFFSHORE
CADELER

CLOUDBERRY CLEAN ENERGY
CRAYON GROUP HOLDINGS

DNB BANK

DOF GROUP

EGETIS THERAPEUTICS
EIENDOMSSPAR
ELLIPTIC LABORATORIES
ENEA

ENTRA

ENVIPCO HOLDING
EQUINOR

EUROPRIS

EVOLUTION

FLEX LNG.

FRONTLINE

GJENSIDIGE FORSIKRING
HAFNIA LIMITED
HUDDLY

ICELANDIC SALMON
INDUCT

KALDVIK

KITRON

KONE OY]

KONGSBERG GRUPPEN
KOPPARBERGS BRYGGERI
LER@Y SEAFOOD G

1500 233 250 MAGNORA
206 443 1366 653 MEDISTIM
7157 886 037 MOWI
5000 166 000 MULTICONSULT
1754 982 240 NAPATECH
2 689 628 150 NOKIA OY]
34971 1402 337 NORAM DRILLING
5180 705 516 NORCONSULT
2 000 162 000 NORSK HYDRO
5300 519 400 NORSKE SKOG
46 563 501 484 NOVO NORDISK
6 150 119 310 ODFJELL DRILLING
1700 831 300 ONCOINVENT
2 395 136 276 ORKLA
6 985 1431925 PARATUS ENERGY
22 507 697 717 PARETO BANK
10 070 761292 PHILLY SHIPYARD
80 000 945 600 PROTECTOR FORSIKRING
2 000 250 000 PROXIMAR SEAFOOD
1951 427 269 S.D. STANDARD
6775 616 864 SALMAR
50 000 216 250 SANDVIK
1001 416 046 SB 1 NORD-NORGE
41 303 528 678 SB 1 SOR-NORGE
5000 420 500 SB 1 @STFOLD AKERSHUS
11 375 1558 375 SB 1 @STLANDET
4 000 248 000 SCHIBSTED
1990 532425 SELVAAG BOLIG
39 000 2 574 000 SINCH
678 664 847 SOLSTAD OFFSHORE
2100 593 460 SPAREBANK 1 SMN
3922 1023 642 SPAREBANKEN S@R
3285 632 363 SPAREBANKEN VEST
10 000 787 500 SPAREBANKEN @ST
605 259 305 051 STILLFRONT GROUP
1050 115 500 TELENOR
52791 105 582 TGS
14 978 398 415 TIETO
29 000 860 140 VAR ENERGI
445 274 952 WEBSTEP
460 498 640 WILH. WILHELMSEN
1 000 136 000 XPLORA TECHNOLOGIES
9510 482 157 YARA INTERNATIONAL

PUBLIC

12 425
3024
2744
7 661
10 532
2 500
24 330
19 500
2 000
12 033
265
22 500
3550
1995
7015
18783
2 000
1642
32143
100 000
1156
5490
12 518
3463
419
6242
9 600

20 862

16 500

10 001
4219
7 955

16 962

31061

20 000

15 900
3885

504

42 747

24 231
1000

15 300
2025

300 064
509 544
525 888
1382 811
326 492
117 600
935 489
707 850
133120
392276
210 304
1152 000
195 250
203 291
382318
1230 287
129 200
401 469
118 608
183 400
650 250
1207 251
1372724
474 431
146 650
898 224
3 027 840
724 955
464 475
338034
648 882
1384170
2 106 002
1851236
131 000
2 140 140
380 924
102 614
1483 748
571 852
420 000
336 600
699 840



